	IEET 1595 15 UNLY 103-306-5995
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GARY D. BLOUSE CHRIS JONES MANU MAKHIJA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: AMS INDUSTRIES, INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	io
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2075 ADAMS AVE. SAN LEANDRO, CA 94577
month/day/year * Date the Assignment Of Invention And Patent Application form was signed.	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/068,498	month/day/year B. Patent No.(s): rs attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
* Date the Declaration For Patent Application form was signed.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: JACK LO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Internal Address:	Enclosed (credit card payment form) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 617 VIEWRIDGE DRIVE PACIFICA, CA 94044	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	USE THIS SPACE
DO NOT	
DO NOT	

PATENT REEL: 013680 FRAME: 0776

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, GARY D. BLOUSE OF 6114 LA SALLE #177, OAKLAND, CA 94611; CHRIS JONES OF 4305 TURNER AVE., OAKLAND, CA 94605; AND MANU MAKHIJA OF 25119 VALLEY OAK DRIVE, CASTRO VALLEY, CA 94552-5439 (hereinafter "Assignors"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto AMS INDUSTRIES, INC. OF 2075 ADAMS AVE., SAN LEANDRO, CA 94577 and its successors or assigns (hereinafter "Assignee") 100% of the following:

- (A) Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "Mop with Sprayer" invented by Assignors;
- (B) the non-provisional application for United States patent therefor, signed by Assignors on 1/31/02 and 5/30/02: having U.S. Patent and Trademark Office serial number 10/068.498 and filed on 2/5/02:
- (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and
- (D) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. Assignors authorize Assignee to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces above.

Assignors also authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: 0% to Assignors and 100% to the Assignee. (The singular shall include the plural and vice-versa herein.)

Assignors hereby further sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, the above percentage of Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and Assignors further convey to Assignee the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the aboveidentified application for United States patent. Assignors agree to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at Assignee's expense, as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold. enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

In testimony whereof Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

Chris Jones, As Date hñor Manu Makjija, Assignor

	To Be Filled Out By Notary Public
State:	
County:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this date	
Notary Public:	

State of California County of <u>Alameda</u>	ss.
On September 16, 2002 before me,	Rebecca Grove
(DATE) personally appeared Gary D. Blouse	(NOTARY)
	SIGNER(S)
] personally known to me - OR- 粒	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/thei signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
COMM. # 1230780 20 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA U ALAMEDA COUNTY N My Consta. Expires August 27, 2003	COMPARY'S STONATURE OUV
MOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA () ALAMEDA COUNTY N My Conse. Expires August 27, 2003	FORMATION
MOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA () ALAMEDA COUNTY N Wy Comm. Expires August 27, 2003 OPTIONAL II The information below is not required by law. However	FORMATION
MOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA () ALAMEDA COUNTY N W Comm. Expires August 27, 2003 OPTIONAL IN The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL	FORMATION
OPTIONAL IN The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	NFORMATION , it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment of Invention and
MOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA () ALAMEDA COUNTY N W Comm. Expires August 27, 2003 OPTIONAL IN The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL	SFORMATION , it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment of Invention and Patent Application TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
MOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA () ALAMEDA COUNTY N My Comm. Expires August 27, 2003 OPTIONAL IN The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(5) PARTNER(S)	NFORMATION , it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment of Invention and Patent Application
MOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA (I) ALAMEDA COUNTY N Wy Comm. Explose August 27, 2003 OPTIONAL II The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(5) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	NFORMATION , it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment of Invention and Patent Application TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT One (1)
MOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA IN ALAMEDA COUNTY Ny Constant Explores August 27, 2003 OPTIONAL IN The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	SFORMATION it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment of Invention and Patent Application TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT One (1) NUMBER OF PAGES
MOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA () ALAMEDA COUNTY N Wy Comm. Expires August 27, 2003 OPTIONAL IN The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	SFORMATION , it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment of Invention and Patent Application TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT One (1) NUMBER OF PAGES September 16, 2002 DATE OF DOCUMENT
MOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA IN ALAMEDA COUNTY Ny Constant Explores August 27, 2003 OPTIONAL IN The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	SFORMATION , it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknowl DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment of Invention and Patent Application TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT One (1) NUMBER OF PAGES September 16, 2002

PATENT REEL: 013680 FRAME: 0778

APA 5/97

VALLEY-SIERRA, 800-362-3369

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of Alameda	> SS.
On September 16, 2002 before me,	Rebecca Grove
(DATE) personally appeared Chris Jones	(NOTARY)
personally appeared	S!CNER(S)
personally known to me - OR-	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
REBECCA GROVE COMM. # 1230780 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ALAMEDA COUNTY Wy Comm. Expires August 27, 2003 OPTIONAL II The information below is not required by law. However	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
edgment to an unauthorized document.	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment of Invention and
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	Patent Application
	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
TITLE(\$)	One (1)
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	NUMBER OF PAGES
$\Box \text{ TRUSTEE(S)}$	September 16, 2002
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	DATE OF DOCUMENT
X OTHER: Assignor	
	OTHER
	······
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTIFY(IES)	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER

VALLEY-SIERRA, 800-362-3369

PATENT REEL: 013680 FRAME: 0779

APA 5/97

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of Alameda	} ss.
On <u>September 16, 2002</u> before me	
personally appeared <u>Manu Makhija</u>	(NOTARY)
D personally known to me - OR-	proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person(s) whose name(is/are subscribed to the within instrument an acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute the same in his/her/their authorize capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the signature(s) on the instrument the person(s or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
REBECCA GROVE COMM. # 1230780 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ALAMEDA COUNTY NY CONVER. Expires August 27, 2003	WITNE SS my hand and official seal.
COMM. # 1230780 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA A AMEDA COUNTY Wy Comm. Expires August 27, 2003 The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	INFORMATION
COMM. # 1230780 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA AAMEDA COUNTY Wy Comm. Expires August 27, 2003 The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	INFORMATION
COMM. # 1230780 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA AAMEDA COUNTY Wy Comm. Expires August 27, 2003 The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	INFORMATION Ver, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknow DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMEN Assignment of Invention and
COMM. # 1230780 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ALAMEDA COUNTY Wy Comm. Expires August 27, 2003 The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER	INFORMATION ver, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknow DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment of Invention and Patent Application TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
COMM. # 1230780 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNA ALAMEDA COUNTY Ny Comm. Expires August 27, 2003 OPTIONAL The information below is not required by law. Hower edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S)	INFORMATION Ver, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknow DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment of Invention and Patent Application
COMM. # 1230780 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNA ALAMEDA COUNTY Wy Comm. Expires August 27, 2003 OPTIONAL The information below is not required by law. Hower edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	INFORMATION ver, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknow DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment of Invention and Patent Application TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT One (1) NUMBER OF PAGES
COMM. # 1230780 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNA ALAMEDA COUNTY Wy Comm. Expires August 27, 2003 OPTIONAL The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	INFORMATION ver, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknow DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment of Invention and Patent Application TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT One (1)
COMM. # 1230780 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNA ALAMEDA COUNTY Wy Comm. Expires August 27, 2003 OPTIONAL Description of the second stress of	INFORMATION ver, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknow DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment of Invention and Patent Application TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT One (1) NUMBER OF PAGES September 16, 2002
COMM. # 1230780 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALFORNA ALAMEDA COUNTY Wy Comm. Expires August 27, 2003 OPTIONAL The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S)	ADJUSTICE AND
COMM. # 1230780 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ALAMEDA COUNTY Wy Comm. Expires August 27, 2003 OPTIONAL The information below is not required by law. However edgment to an unauthorized document. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	INFORMATION ver, it could prevent fraudulent attachment of this acknow DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT Assignment of Invention and Patent Application TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT One (1) NUMBER OF PAGES September 16, 2002

RECORDED: 01/21/2003